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Allegany 
County 

Eric VanSlyke 

Kim Hotchkiss 

Secondary Science 
Supervisor 

Eric.vanslyke@acpsmd.org 

kimberly.hotchkiss@acpsmd.org 

301-759-2405 108 Washington Street 
Cumberland, MD 21502 

Anne Arundel 
County 

Mary Tillar 

Michelle Szczepaniak 

Carol Ann McCurdy 

Assistant Superintendent 
for Advanced Studies and 
Programs 

Grants Specialist 

Director of Partnership, 
Development, and 
Marketing 

mtillar@aacps.org 

mszczepaniak@aacps.org 

cmccurdy@aacps.org 

410-222-5365 2644 Riva Road 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

Baltimore 
City 

Kasey Mengel 

Kim Hoffman 

Frances Lawson 

Special Assistant to the 
Chief Academic Officer 

Director-Data 
Monitoring and 
Compliance 

Staff Specialist 

kmengel@bcps.k12.md.us 

khoffman@bcps.k12.md.us 

FJLawson@bcps.k12.md.us  

443-642-4135 200 E. North Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

Baltimore 
County 

Doug Elmendorf 

Jayme Chamberlain 

Casey Kirk 

Nancy Golub 

Roe Davis 

Executive Director, Dept. 
of Educational Options 

Title IV-A Fiscal Assistant 

Supervisor, Special Projects 

Grant Accountant 

Grants Compliance 
Specialist 

delmendorf@bcps.org 

jchamberlain@bcps.org 

ckirk@bcps.org 

ngolub@bcps.org 

Rdavis9@bcps.org 

443-809-3303 

443-809-9744 

443-809-9471 

105 W. Chesapeake Ave 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Calvert 
County 

Susan Johnson Assistant Superintendent 
of Instruction 

johnsonS@calvertnet.k12.md.us 443-550-8009 1305 Dares Beach Road 
Prince Frederick, 
Maryland 20678 

Caroline 
County 

Dr. Tara Downes Assistant Superintendent 
of Instruction 

downes.tara@ccpsstaff.org 410-479-1460 204 Franklin Street 
Denton, Maryland 21629 

Carroll County 
 
  

Jeffrey J. Alisauckas Supervisor of Teacher and 
Leadership Development 

jjalisa@carrollk12.org 410-386-1542 125 North Court Street, 
Westminster Maryland 
21157 
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Cecil County Megan Frunzi Managing Director of 

Grant Administration 
mfrunzi@ccps.org 410-996-5401 

Ext. 39016 
201 Booth Street 
Elkton, MD 21921 

Charles County Simone Young Coordinator of STEM 
Education 

syoung@ccboe.com 301-934-7381 5980 Radio Station Road 
P.O. Box 2770 
LaPlata, Maryland 2046 

Dorchester 
County 

Kirk Howie Director of Student 
Services 

howiek@dcpsmd.org 410-221-1111, 
Ext. 1003 

700 Glasgow Street 
Cambridge, Maryland 
21613 

Frederick 
County 

Doreen Bass Grants Coordinator Doreen.bass@fcps.org 301-696-6855 191 South East Street 
Frederick, Maryland 
21701 

Garrett County John Hummel Director of Student 
Services 

john.hummel@garrettcountyschools. 
org 

301-334-8938 40 South Second Street 
Oakland, Maryland 
21550 

Harford 
County 

Roclande White Grants Specialist Roclande.White@hcps.org 410-588-5213 102 South Hickory 
Avenue 
Bel Air, Maryland 21014 

Howard 
County 

Caroline Walker 

Julie Knauer 

Director of Curricular 
Programs 

Specialist, Program 
Innovation & Student 
Well- Being 

caroline_walker@hcpss.org 

Julie_knauer@hcpss.org 

410-313-7136 
 

410-313-6806 

10910 Clarksville Pike 
Ellicott City, Maryland 
21042-6106 

Kent County Nicole Boyce 

Christine Baxter 

Mathematics Coordinator 

Granst Specialist 

nboyce@kent.k12.md.us 

cbaxter@kent.k12.md.us 

410-778-8182 

443-429-0476 
ext.8487 

5608 Boundary Avenue 
Rock Hall, Maryland 
21661 

Montgomery 
County 

Judith Averbach Chief of Teaching, Learning, 
and Schools 

Judith_G_Averbach@mcpsmd.org 240-740-3100 850 Hungerford Drive 
Rockville, Maryland 
20850 
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Prince George’s 
County 

Dr. Elizabeth Faison 

Andrea Bedenbaugh E 

Associate Superintendent 
of Student Services 

Supervisor, Strategic 
Grants Development and 
Management 

Elizabeth.faison@pgcps.org 

Andrea.Bedenbaugh@pgcps.org 

 

301-567-5702 

301-780-2182 

 

Oxon Hill Staff 
Development 
Center7711 Oxon Hill 
Road, Suite K, 
Oxon Hill, MD 20745 

9201 East Hampton 
Drive 
Capitol Heights, MD 
20743 

Queen Anne’s 
County 

Michael Bell  
C & I Supervisor of Media, 
Fine and Performing Arts, 
Master Plan, World 
Language, Progress 
Reports, and Service 
Learning 

 

michaelbell@qacps.org  410-758-2403, 
Ext. 138 
 

202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, Maryland 
21661 

The SEED 
School of 
Maryland 

Dr. Marsha Koger Federal Grants and 
Community 
Engagement Manager 

mkoger@seedschoolmd.org 601-419-1195 or 
410-843-9477, 
Ext. 526 

200 Font Hill Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21223- 
2703 

Somerset 
County 

William Gray Supervisor of Special 
Programs 

wgray@somerset.k12.md.us 410-651-1616 7982-A Tawes Campus 
Drive 
Westover, Maryland 
21871 

St. Mary’s 
County 

Jessica Cotugno Supervisor of 
Elementary Programs 
and Gifted and 
Talented 

jwcotugno@smcps.org 301-475-5511, 
Ext. 32115 

23160 Moakley Street 
P.O. Box 641 
Leonardtown, Maryland 

Talbot County Bill Keswick 

 

Curriculum Supervisor 

 

bkeswick@talbotschools.org  410-822-0330 
 

12 Magnolia Street 
P.O. Box 1029 
Easton, Maryland 21601- 
3657 
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Washington 
County 

Dr. Gary Willow Associate 
Superintendent for 
Curriculum and 
Instruction 

WilloGar@wcps.k12.md.us 301-766-2918 10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, Maryland 
21740 

Wicomico 
County 

Jeff Baer 
Nicholas Thompson 
Jonathan Bailey 
Courtnie Jones Bonnie 
Ennis 

Supervisor of Fine Arts 

Supervisor of Physical 
Education, Health, and 
Family and Consumer 
Science 
Accounting 

jbaer@wcboe.org 
nthompso@wcboe.org 
jbailey@wcboe.org cjones@wcboe.org 
bennis@wcboe.org 

410-677-4508, 
Ext. 65425 

410-677-4540 
410-677-4457 

2424 Northgate Drive, 
Suite 100 
P.O. Box 1538 
Salisbury, Maryland 
21801 

Worcester 
County 

Brian Cook Coach of Instructional 
Technology & 
Innovation 

bjcook@worcesterk12.org 410-632-5000 
Ext. 5129 

6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, Maryland 
21841 
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